

DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM

7/20/16

Today's Date: <u>7/8//6</u>

DOCUMENT TITLE: TASK ORDER NO. 24 WITH SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 2625 NE 11 Crt. STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

COMM. MTG. DATE: N/A CAM #;/2-25/4 ITEM #: CAM attached: ⊠YES □NO
Routing Origin: (A) Router Name/Ext: (S/Y) Action Summary attached: []YES NO
CIP FUNDED: YES NO Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at least 10 years and a cost of at least \$50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property" include: land, real estate, realty, or real.
1) City Clerk's Office: Granicus document attached: —YES NO # of Originals routed: 3 Date to CAO:
2) City Attorney's Office: Documents to be signed/routed? YES NO # of originals attached: _3_
Is attached Granicus document Final? TES NO Approved as to Form: TES NO
Date to CCO: Millimitials Rhonda Montoya Hasan Attorney's Name Initials
3) City Clerk's Office: # of originals: 3/ Routed to: Name/Dept/Ext Cmo Date: 7/15/1
4) Dept: Router Name/Ext: # of originals routed: Date to CCO:
5) City Clerk's Office: # of originals:Routed to: Gina Ri/CMO/X5013 Date:
6) City Manager's Office: CMO LOG #: Document received from: Assigned to: L. FELDMAN S. HAWTHORNE C. LAGERBLOOM L. FELDMAN as CRA Executive Director
☐ APPROVED FOR LEE FELDMAN'S SIGNATURE ☐ N/A FOR L. FELDMAN TO SIGN
PER ACM: S. HAWTHORNE (Initial/Date) C. LAGERBLOOM (Initial/Date) Denoted Pending Approval (See comments below) Comments/Questions:
Forward originals to Mayor CCO Date:
7) Mayor/CRA Chairman: Please sign as indicated. Forward originals to CCO for attestation/City seal (as applicable) Date:
8) City Clerk's Office: Retains original and forwards original(s) to:(Kian 7818) Return one fully executed original to CCO XYESNO Attach certified Reso # YES XNO Original Route form to CCO

TASK ORDER #	: 24		<u>,,</u>			
CONTRACTOR						
	12054 NW 98th Ave HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018 Phone: (305) 557-4226		CONTRACT NUMBER: CONTRACT DESC:	623-11048 ANNUAL STORM CONTRACT - P11		
				1/8/13,PUR-2,CAM#12-2514 7/21/2017 \$2,000,000 CONTRACT CAP		
TO:	City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	100 North Andrews Avenue		Daniel Rey, P.E. (954) 828-7150 (954) 828-5070		
PROJECT NAM PROJECT LOCA			FUNDING SOURCE: TASK ORDER DATE:	P12019.470-6599 6/20/2016		
SUMMARY OF	This Project is part of the Phase Stormwater Master Plan for the construction of the Coral Ridge Neighborhood. The Project includes the installation of new stormwaddress documented flooding.	_				
· .	BILLING RATES INCLUDED IN CO	ONTRACT				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Mobilization, demobilization, insurance, etc., not exceed five percent (5%) of total bid amount.	Qty 1	LOC	\$2,500.00	*2,500.00	
2a	open cut (trenched) pipe- HDPE perforated: 12-15 inches	440	LF	\$76.00	\$33,440.00	
3a	open cut (trenched) pipe- HDPE solid: 12-15 inches	154	LF	\$42.00	\$6,468.00	
7 j	USP 3-7.7	6	EA	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	
7m	USP 3-7.12	1	EA	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	
8b	USF 4155-6614 frame & grate	6	EA	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	
8e	USF 119-BL storm manhole ring & cover	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	
9a	Aluminum Baffles to cover 12-inch -15 inch pipe	4	EA	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	
10	Relay 6-inch sanitary sewer laterals over or under new drainage pipes, including replacing part of the lateral with 6-inch C-900 or DIP pipe, as required and approved by the Engineer of Record, and all or other necessary appurtenances.	6	EA	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	
11	Relay 2-inch, and/or 3-inch PVC C-900 water service laterals over or under new pipes including replacing part of the lateral with 2-inch, and /or 3-inch Polyethylene PE 3408 pipe, as required and approved	6	EA	\$1,240.00	\$7,440.00	
14	sawcut existing asphalt, sidewalk, concrete curbing, concrete driveways, and paver blocks, approximately 300 linear feet.	176	LF	\$2.00	\$352.00	
17c	8-inch limerock base	567	SY	\$25.00	\$14,175.00	
19a	2 3/8 inch thick concrete paver, paving blocks of various shapes over sand-leveling course	523	LF	\$7.50	\$3,922.50	
20a	Asphalt removal	105	SY	\$4.00	\$420.00	
20g	Paver blocks removal	523	SF	\$2.00	\$1,046.00	
. 20i	Existing pipes	11	LF	\$20.00	\$220.00	

20j	Limerock base removal	567	SY	\$10.00	\$5,670.00
21	re-grade existing limerock base including clearing, grubbing, excavation, grading, removal and disposal of existing materials	759	SY	\$16.00	\$12,144.00
22a	construct 1½-inch thick asphaltic concrete surface, either FDOT Type III or FDOT Type S-1, including sanding, prime coat or a tack coat	105	SY	\$17.00	\$1,785.00
23b	lay St. Augustine sod	759	SY	\$5.75	\$4,364.25
25c	Swaling per Detail P2.1	759	СҮ	\$40.00	\$30,360.00
29f	install CheckMate Inline Tideflex valves with all fittings; 15-inch	1	EA	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
30c	12-inch aluminum manatee grate	1	EA	\$575.00	\$575.00

Total Bid Price Included in Contract:

\$169,591.75

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Contractor:

Authorized Cignoture

Print Name and Title

Task Order No.: Contract No.:

24

Project No.:

623-11048 P12019

Contractor: Amount:

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

\$169,591.75

CITY SIGNATURES:

Degrungh	M
Daniel Rey, P.E.	1
Project Manager	1

Date:

Date:

Acting Public Works Director

Kirk W. Buffington, C.P.M.

Director of Finance

Rhonda Montoya Hasan Assistant City Attorney

Date:

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida municipality:

Ву:

LEE R. FELDMAN, City Manager